
Sunday, October 16, 2016Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

73F Clear 82%H 9mphS
5K Off :7:36 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 21 261   John Kramer (M54) 19 M50-54     29:21.775 9:27.129:20 1.782.5

2 23 044   Amie Goins (F45) 3 F45-49     30:29.924 9:49.030:32 2.086.0 14:47 15:43 +55

3 19 563   Tomas Bern (M53) 18 M50-54     28:28.378 9:09.928:25 3.385.8 13:55 14:33 +38

4 3 554   Barry Papermaster (M62) 3 M60-64     22:04.274 7:06.222:00 4.272.9

5 5 275   Jeho Oh (M41) 5 M40-44     23:35.583 7:35.623:40 4.423.9

6 8 568   Joe Wales (M14) 8 M10-14     23:51.020 7:40.624:05 13.984.1 12:10 11:41 -29

7 25 575   Lisa Jo Garcia (F41) 4 F40-44     34:15.017 11:01.434:00 15.026.3 15:51 18:24 +153

8 14 040   Kim Andres (F63) 1 F60-64     25:54.686 8:20.426:10 15.313.3

9 37 455   Rosemary Lewis (F61) 10 F60-64     50:15.985 16:10.850:00 15.993:20.5 25:05 25:11 +6

10 12 008   David Mask (M64) 12 M60-64     25:40.455 8:15.826:07 26.544.6 12:35 13:05 +30

11 9 243   Deuk Lee (M44) 9 M40-44     24:26.656 7:52.124:00 26.664.4 12:37 11:50 -47

12 24 303   Kim Aaltonen (M43) 21 M40-44     24:32.447 7:53.925:00 27.557:23.1

13 16 175   Luis Mares (M41) 15 M40-44     26:30.298 8:31.926:00 30.3014.5

14 10 184   Manav Shah (M32) 10 M30-34     25:29.099 8:12.226:00 30.903.8

15 34 453   Trina Smith-Patterson (F54) 9 F50-54     50:35.408 16:17.050:00 35.418.4 25:10 25:26 +16

16 11 193   Julio Lopez (M61) 11 M60-64     25:35.961 8:14.425:00 35.963.9 12:44 12:52 +8

17 20 198   Yanira Lopez (F53) 2 F50-54     28:40.992 9:13.929:17 36.019.4

18 31 024   Carol Creech (F65) 7 F65-69     42:01.806 13:31.741:24 37.814.9 20:51 21:11 +20

19 30 185   Tina Clark (F47) 6 F45-49     39:22.023 12:40.340:00 37.987.6 19:41 19:41 -1

20 18 482   Steven Blasnik (M59) 17 M55-59     28:21.070 9:07.529:00 38.9312.9 14:10 14:11 +2

21 7 483   Gerald Solorio (M42) 7 M40-44     23:44.053 7:38.424:25 40.958.7

22 1 182   Keith Johnson (M55) 1 M55-59     20:39.423 6:38.921:30 50.580.0 10:35 10:04 -31

23 13 155   Ruben Arevalo (M61) 13 M60-64     25:51.959 8:19.525:00 51.960.0 12:53 12:59 +6

24 22 283   Ruben Reyes (M60) 20 M60-64     29:56.549 9:38.331:00 63.454.2 14:58 14:58 +0

25 28 998   Blake Bruser (F7) 5 F01-09     35:23.072 11:23.436:36 72.933:32.0 18:33 16:50 -103

26 27 299   Kyle Thornton (M53) 23 M50-54     38:25.098 12:21.940:00 94.9010.8

27 15 343   Jen Evangelista (M45) 14 M45-49     26:21.541 8:29.028:00 98.463.2 12:46 13:36 +50

28 2 001   Kevin Gerteisen (M48) 2 M45-49     21:41.803 6:59.020:00 101.802.7 10:26 11:16 +50

29 4 002   Bobby Bozo (M12) 4 M10-14     21:58.377 7:04.320:00 118.382.7 11:04 10:55 -9

30 29 999   Nathan Bruser (M45) 24 M45-49     35:27.912 11:24.937:37 129.093:28.3 18:37 16:51 -106

31 17 345   Ryan Pogue (M45) 16 M45-49     26:40.276 8:35.128:50 129.725.1

32 26 050   Chris Goins (M44) 22 M40-44     38:11.690 12:17.635:00 191.698.6 17:56 20:15 +139

33 33 569   Karen Wales (F46) 8 F45-49     44:19.228 14:15.941:05 194.237.8 22:12 22:07 -5

34 6 061   David Short (M55) 6 M55-59     23:25.605 7:32.427:10 224.3918.8

35 32 148   Scott Ahlstrom (M68) 25 M65-69     43:12.906 13:54.647:00 227.0910.2 21:41 21:32 -9

36 38 184   Manav Shah (M32) [2] 28 M30-34     29:56.643 9:38.330:00 3.3640:07.7

37 35 061   David Short (M55) [2] 26 M55-59     26:23.476 8:29.727:10 46.5226:07.3

38 36 193   Julio Lopez (M61) [2] 27 M60-64     27:15.713 8:46.525:30 105.7125:39.9 12:18 14:58 +160

39 39 343   Jen Evangelista (M45) [2] 29 M45-49     29:57.992 9:38.733:00 182.0140:07.7

16 23 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 182 Keith Johnson (M55) 1 M55-59 Plano     20:39.423 6:38.9   20:39.4230.0 10:35 10:04 -31 50.58 74.4%

2 001 Kevin Gerteisen (M48) 2 M45-49 Carrollton     21:41.803 6:59.0   21:44.4922.7 10:26 11:16 +50 101.80 66.9%

3 554 Barry Papermaster (M62) 3 M60-64 Dallas     22:04.274 7:06.2   22:07.2032.9 4.27 74.0%

4 002 Bobby Bozo (M12) 4 M10-14 Frisco     21:58.377 7:04.3   22:01.0432.7 11:04 10:55 -9 118.38 67.7%

5 275 Jeho Oh (M41) 5 M40-44 Mckinney     23:35.583 7:35.6   23:39.4373.9 4.42 58.3%

6 061 David Short (M55) 6 M55-59 Frisco     23:25.605 7:32.4   23:44.42118.8 224.39 65.6%

7 483 Gerald Solorio (M42) 7 M40-44 Grand Prairie     23:44.053 7:38.4   23:52.7228.7 40.95 58.4%

8 568 Joe Wales (M14) 8 M10-14 Carrollton     23:51.020 7:40.6   23:55.1624.1 12:10 11:41 -29 13.98 59.5%

9 243 Deuk Lee (M44) 9 M40-44 Irving     24:26.656 7:52.1   24:31.0704.4 12:37 11:50 -47 26.66 57.6%

10 184 Manav Shah (M32) 10 M30-34 Dallas     25:29.099 8:12.2   25:32.9193.8 30.90 51.0%

11 193 Julio Lopez (M61) 11 M60-64 Farmers Branch     25:35.961 8:14.4   25:39.8823.9 12:44 12:52 +8 35.96 63.2%

12 008 David Mask (M64) 12 M60-64 Lewisville     25:40.455 8:15.8   25:45.0134.6 12:35 13:05 +30 26.54 64.7%

13 155 Ruben Arevalo (M61) 13 M60-64 Carrollton     25:51.959 8:19.5   25:51.9590.0 12:53 12:59 +6 51.96 62.6%

14 040 Kim Andres (F63) 1 F60-64 Irving     25:54.686 8:20.4   25:58.0133.3 15.31 77.9%

15 343 Jen Evangelista (M45) 14 M45-49 Irving     26:21.541 8:29.0   26:24.7613.2 12:46 13:36 +50 98.46 53.8%

16 175 Luis Mares (M41) 15 M40-44 Dallas     26:30.298 8:31.9   26:44.83714.5 30.30 51.9%

17 345 Ryan Pogue (M45) 16 M45-49 Carrollton     26:40.276 8:35.1   26:45.3775.1 129.72 53.2%

18 482 Steven Blasnik (M59) 17 M55-59 Dallas     28:21.070 9:07.5   28:33.98212.9 14:10 14:11 +2 38.93 56.1%

19 563 Tomas Bern (M53) 18 M50-54 Allen     28:28.378 9:09.9   28:34.1605.8 13:55 14:33 +38 3.38 53.1%

20 198 Yanira Lopez (F53) 2 F50-54 Farmers Branch     28:40.992 9:13.9   28:50.4319.4 36.01 61.3%

21 261 John Kramer (M54) 19 M50-54 Plano     29:21.775 9:27.1   29:24.2302.5 1.78 51.9%

22 283 Ruben Reyes (M60) 20 M60-64 Carrollton     29:56.549 9:38.3   30:00.7384.2 14:58 14:58 +0 63.45 53.6%

23 044 Amie Goins (F45) 3 F45-49 Garland     30:29.924 9:49.0   30:35.9126.0 14:47 15:43 +55 2.08 52.4%

24 303 Kim Aaltonen (M43) 21 M40-44 Coppell     24:32.447 7:53.9   31:55.5747:23.1 27.55 56.9%

25 575 Lisa Jo Garcia (F41) 4 F40-44 Coppell     34:15.017 11:01.4   34:21.2696.3 15:51 18:24 +153 15.02 45.1%

26 050 Chris Goins (M44) 22 M40-44 Garland     38:11.690 12:17.6   38:20.2678.6 17:56 20:15 +139 191.69 36.8%

27 299 Kyle Thornton (M53) 23 M50-54 Albuquerque, N     38:25.098 12:21.9   38:35.88810.8 94.90 39.3%

28 998 Blake Bruser (F7) 5 F01-09 Coppell     35:23.072 11:23.4   38:55.0953:32.0 18:33 16:50 -103 72.93 53.0%

29 999 Nathan Bruser (M45) 24 M45-49 Coppell     35:27.912 11:24.9   38:56.1893:28.3 18:37 16:51 -106 129.09 40.0%

30 185 Tina Clark (F47) 6 F45-49 Farmers Branch     39:22.023 12:40.3   39:29.6667.6 19:41 19:41 -1 37.98 41.4%

31 024 Carol Creech (F65) 7 F65-69 Plano     42:01.806 13:31.7   42:06.7464.9 20:51 21:11 +20 37.81 49.5%

32 148 Scott Ahlstrom (M68) 25 M65-69 Carrollton     43:12.906 13:54.6   43:23.07610.2 21:41 21:32 -9 227.09 39.9%

33 569 Karen Wales (F46) 8 F45-49 Carrollton     44:19.228 14:15.9   44:27.0117.8 22:12 22:07 -5 194.23 36.4%

34 453 Trina Smith-Patterson (F54) 9 F50-54 Fort Worth     50:35.408 16:17.0   50:43.7918.4 25:10 25:26 +16 35.41 35.2%

35 061 David Short (M55) [2] 26 M55-59 Frisco     26:23.476 8:29.7   52:30.78926:07.3 46.52 58.2%

36 193 Julio Lopez (M61) [2] 27 M60-64 Farmers Branch     27:15.713 8:46.5   52:55.59725:39.9 12:18 14:58 +160 105.71 59.4%

37 455 Rosemary Lewis (F61) 10 F60-64 Carrollton     50:15.985 16:10.8   53:36.5133:20.5 25:05 25:11 +6 15.99 39.0%

38 184 Manav Shah (M32) [2] 28 M30-34 Dallas     29:56.643 9:38.3   70:04.34540:07.7 3.36 43.4%

39 343 Jen Evangelista (M45) [2] 29 M45-49 Irving     29:57.992 9:38.7   70:05.69540:07.7 182.01 47.3%

Average Finish Time: 30:12 Average Age Grade: 54.1%15 Positive Split 9 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


